**PRIVATE RESOLUTION**: Commendation to Michael E. Brooks

TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:

WHEREAS, Michael Brooks has served the citizens of Winnebago County for the

past sixteen years as Sheriff of Winnebago County; and

WHEREAS, prior to his election to the position of Sheriff, Mr. Brooks served the

citizens of Winnebago County for twenty-two years in various positions within the Sheriff's

Office; and

WHEREAS, throughout his term of office, Mr. Brooks has distinguished himself as

a most conscientious and dedicated public servant; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Brooks has recently completed his services to Winnebago County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Winnebago County Board of

Supervisors, that sincere appreciation and commendation be and it hereby is extended to

Michael Brooks for the fine services that he has rendered to the citizens of Winnebago

County.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Clerk send a copy of this

Resolution to Michael Brooks.

Submitted by,

PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITT	EE

Vote Requirement for Passage: <u>Majority of those</u>	<u>present</u>
Approved by the Winnebago County Executive thi	s day of January, 2011.
	Mark L. Harris